# District and Sessions Court, Aurangabad

Adalat Road, Aurangabad-431005

: mahaurdc@mhstate.nic.in

**2**: (0240)2334839

**Read**: Hon'ble High Court, Bombay letter No. B(Gen)-5601/57/2024/864 dated 09/05/2024.

No. /R.P-2023/ 10427/2024

Date: 10th May, 2024

#### Annexure-A

## Recruitment Calendar for the post of Stenographer (Grade-3)

Sr. No.	Date	Process
01	From 15/05/2024 to 21/05/2024 (excluding court holidays)	Eligible candidates shall tender printout of Application Form and Admit Card (Hall Ticket) to the concerned District Court where candidate is applied. (Office Time – 10.30 am to 06.00 pm)
02	27/05/2024	English Shorthand Test of eligible candidates
		Reporting Time :- 09:30 am
		Exam Time :- 10:00 am
03	29/05/2024	Marathi Shorthand Test of eligible candidates
		Reporting Time :- 09:30 am
		Exam Time :- 10:00 am
04	31/05/2024	Result of English Shorthand Test and Marathi Shorthand Test.
05	01/06/2024	Marathi Typing Test and result followed by English Typing Test on the same day.
		Reporting Time :- 09:30 am
		Exam Time :- 10:00 am
06	03/06/2024	Result of English Typing Test.
07	10/06/2024	Interview.
		Reporting Time :- Eligible candidates should remain present at 12:00 pm alongwith all original documents.

District and Sessions Cou Aurangabad.

Date :- 10<sup>th</sup> May, 2024

(Vibha P. Ingle)
cipal District & Sessions Judge,
Aurangabad

### Copy forwarded with respect to:

The Registrar (Inspection-I), High Court (Appellate Side), Bombay.

## Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:

- 01. Shri. D. H. Keluskar, District Judge-1, Aurangabad.
- 02. Smt. A. D. Bose, Civil Judge (Senior Division), Aurangabad.
- 03. Shri. K. S. Jadhav, Chief Judicial Magistrate, Aurangabad.
- 04. The Court Manager, District Court, Aurangabad.
- 05. The P.A. to PDJ, District Court, Aurangabad.
- 06. The Superintendent (Computer), District Court, Aurangabad.
- 07. The Asst. Superintendent (C & F), District Court, Aurangabad.
- 08. Junior Clerk (Protcol), District Court, Aurangabad.
- 09. Notice Board, District Court, Aurangabad.

District and Sessions Court, [ (Vibha P. Ingle)

Aurangabad. [ Principal District & Sessions Judge,

Date: 10<sup>th</sup> May, 2024 [ Aurangabad